## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2587496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIE-ANDRÉE MATHIEU	10/11/2013
BENOIT DUBÉ	10/11/2013
FRÉDÉRIC POTVIN	10/11/2013
JACQUES L'HEUREUX	10/11/2013
JEAN-FRANÇOIS BRASSARD	10/11/2013
PATRICK GUERTIN	10/11/2013
MATHIEU FORTIER	10/22/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL GYPSUM PROPERTIES, LLC
Street Address:	2001 REXFORD ROAD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14028072

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)726-7102 Phone: 312-726-1567

Email: chiipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: 200 W MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P02580-US-00 (06579.2641)
PATENT

502542047 REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0781

Total Attachments 2	
Date:	10/23/2013
Signature:	/Nicholas R. Merker/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS R. MERKER

Total Attachments: 3

source=2641\_ASSIGNMENT\_1 - Benoit Dube#page1.tif

source=2641\_ASSIGNMENT\_2#page1.tif source=Fortier Assignment 2641#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0782

# ICE MILLER

200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312)726-8149 Facsimile: (312)726-7102

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title

## FORMATION OF CEMENTITIOUS BOARD WITH LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE

Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship

Marie-Andrée Mathieu, C.P 42, Bromont, Quebec, Canada J2L 1A9, Canadian citizen; Benoit Dubé, 502, De la Providence, Granby, Quebec, Canada J2G 2H6, Canadian citizen; Frédéric Potvin, 600, rue Breton, Granby, Quebec, Canada, Canadian citizen; Jacques L'Heureux, 585, 6ieme Rang, St-Anne de Larochelle, Quebec, Canada J0E 2B0, Canadian citizen; Jean-François Brassard, 306, rueDu Forgeron, Bromont, Quebec, Canada, Canadian citizen; Patrick Guertin, 108, rue Germain, St-Alphonse de Granby, St-Alphonse de Granby, Quebec, Canada J0E 2A0, Canadian citizen.

Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship

National Gypsum Properties, LLC 2001 Rexford Road Charlotte, NC 28211 A North Carolina Limited Liability Company Specification Attached

Specification Filed: September 16, 2013 as Serial No. 14/028,072

Our Ref. No.: P02580-US-00 (06579.2641)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignce the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefore in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated
Marie-Andrée Mathieu		Jacques L'Heureux	
Ben Dis	- OctoBER 11,2013	Name	
Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated
Benoit Dubé		Jean-François Brassard	
Name		Name	
Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated
Frédéric Potvin	<u> </u>	Patrick Guertin	******
Name			
Subscribed and sworn	to before me, a notary public of the State of	, this day of	, 20
		My Commission Expires:	·
S	igned	County of Residence:	
P	rinted	·	
NOTE: Notarization is recommen	ided but not required.		

PATENT REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0783

#### ICE MILLER

200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312)726-8149

Facsimile: (312)726-7102

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title

#### FORMATION OF CEMENTITIOUS BOARD WITH LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE

Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship

Marie-Andrée Mathieu, C.P 42, Bromont, Quebec, Canada J2L 1A9, Canadian citizen; Benoit Dubé, 502, De la Providence, Granby, Quebec, Canada J2G 2H6, Canadian citizen; Frédéric Potvin, 600, rue Breton, Granby, Quebec, Canada, Canadian citizen; Jacques L'Heureux, 585, 6ieme Rang, St-Anne de Larochelle, Quebec, Canada JOE 2B0, Canadian citizen; Jean-François Brassard, 306, rue Du Forgeron, Bromont, Quebec, Canada, Canadian citizen; Patrick Guertin, 108, rue Germain, St-Alphonse de Granby, St-Alphonse de Granby, Quebec, Canada J0E 2A0, Canadian citizen.

Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship

National Gypsum Properties, LLC 2001 Rexford Road Charlotte, NC 28211

A North Carolina Limited Liability Company

Specification Attached

Specification Filed: September 16, 2013

as Serial No. 14/028.072

Our Ref. No.: P02580-US-00 (06579.2641)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

#### NOW THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefore in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Marie-Andrée Mathieu Jacques L'Heure Name Signed Dated Jean-François Brassard Dated Patrick Guertin Frédéric Potvin Name day of \_\_\_ Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of My Commission Expires: Signed County of Residence:\_\_\_ Printed NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.

#### ICE MILLER

200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312)726-8149 Facsimile: (312)726-7102

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

		-	1
Int	zentic	m I	STIA

## FORMATION OF CEMENTITIOUS BOARD WITH LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE

Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship

Mathieu Fortier, 647 Douville, Granby, Québec, Canada J2G 3J9, Canadian citizen

Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship

National Gypsum Properties, LLC

2001 Rexford Road Charlotte, NC 28211

A North Carolina Limited Liability Company

Specification Attached

Specification Filed: September 16, 2013

as Serial No. 14/028,072

Our Ref. No.: P02580-US-00 (06579.2641)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignce the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefore in

any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Signed

Mathieu Fortier Name

NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.

**RECORDED: 10/23/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0785